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James THORPE 2022Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  421
Phil QUAIFE 2022Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  421
Armand MILLE 1820Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  382
Yves SCEMAMA 1820Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  382
Harvey STANLEY 1620Shelby Cobra 289 1963  363
Richard COOK 1620Shelby Cobra 289 1963  363
Guillaume MAHE 1420Shelby Cobra 289 1963  344
Maxime GUENAT 1420Shelby Cobra 289 1963  344
 Mr JOHN OF B 1220Shelby Cobra 289 1963  325
Soheil AYARI 1220Shelby Cobra 289 1963  325
Patrick SIMON 1020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  306
Urs BECK 1020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  306
Dominique GUENAT 820Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  287
Yvan MAHE 820Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  287
Nikolaus DITTING 620Shelby Cobra 289 1965  268
Sébastien BERCHON 420Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  249
James LITTLEJOHN 023Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2310
Simon EVANS 023Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2310
Serge KRIKNOFF 023Lotus XI 1500 1956  2311
Saif ASSAM 220Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2212
Sam HANCOCK 220Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2212
James BELLINGER 022Morgan SLR 1961  2213
Simon OREBI GANN 020Morgan SLR 1961  2213
Jakob Viggo HOLSTEIN 022Lotus 15 1959  2214
Frederic WAKEMAN 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2015
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2015
Damien KOHLER 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2016
Philippe GIAUQUE 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2016
Stan NOVAKOVIC 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2017
Maurizio BIANCO 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  2018
Dominique REINHARDT 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2019
Eugène DELEPLANQUE 020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  2020
Patrick JACK 020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2021
Rory JACK 020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2022
Edward MORRIS 020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2023
Ivan Petev IVANOV 020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2023
Christian DUMOLIN 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2024
Pierre-Alain THIBAUT 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2024
Patrick BONNARDEL 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2025
Arnold ROBIN 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  2026
Didier ROBIN 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  2026
Max HUBER 020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2027
Olivier GALANT 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2028
Xavier GALANT 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2028
Alexander FURIANI 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2029
François FABRI 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2029
Roderick JACK 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2030
Ted TUPPEN 020Lotus Elan 26R 1964  2031
Laurent JASPERS 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  2032
John EMBERSON 020Morgan Plus 4 1962  2033
Nigel GREENSALL 020Morgan Plus 4 1962  2033
Jim BOUZAGLOU 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1964  2034
William BOWDISH 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1964  2034
Philipp ZUMSTEIN 020Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  2035
André RAULIN 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  2036
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François FILLON 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  2036
Max MORITZ 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2037
Vincent KOLB 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2037
 MOZ 020Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  2038
Thierry DELUBAC 020Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  2038
Frédéric DI EGIDIO 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2039
Guido DI EGIDIO 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2039
Daniel REINHARDT 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2040
Patrice KOLB 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1962  2041
Timmo H. MOL 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1962  2041
Pierre MELLINGER 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2042
Tommaso GELMINI 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2042
Emile BREITTMAYER 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2043
Olivier BREITTMAYER 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2043
Jussi ITAVUORI 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2044
Risto VIRTANEN 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2044
Eduard VAN DIJK 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2045
Pascal PANDELAAR 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2045
Iain ROWLEY 020Marcos 1800 GT 1965  2046
Robert INGRAM 020Marcos 1800 GT 1965  2046
Guillaume BRAJEUX 020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2047
Gareth BURNETT 020Lotus 15 1958  2048
Michael BIRCH 020Lotus 15 1958  2048
Julian THOMAS 020Lotus Elan 26R Shapecraft 1965  2049
Robin ELLIS 020Lotus Elan 26R Shapecraft 1965  2049
Guillaume MINGOT 020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  2050
Jérôme CATTELIN 020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  2050
Bas JANSSEN 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2051
Christophe VAN RIET 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2051
Stephen PERRY 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2052
Benjamin MONNAY *10Shelby Cobra 289 1964  1053
Charles FIRMENICH *10Shelby Cobra 289 1964  1053
Benjamin ENGRAND *10MG B 1964  1054
Miles GRIFFITHS *10Lotus Elan 26R 1965  1055
Nick MATTHEWS *10Lotus Elan 26R 1965  1055
Thomas STUDER *10Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  1056
Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN *10Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  1057
Luc-Pierre VERQUIN *10Shelby Cobra 289 1965  1058
Daniele PERFETTI *10Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  1059
Michael GNANI *10Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  1059
Guy Fabrice MESTROT *10Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  1060
José DA ROCHA *10Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  1060
Oliver BRYANT *10Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1965  1061
Bart BLOMMAERT NS10MG B 1964  1062
Rikkert LEEMAN NS10MG B 1964  1062
Joey VIGNONI NS10TVR Griffith 200 1965  1063
Mirco SEILER NS10TVR Griffith 200 1965  1063

08/05/2023 Page 2 / 2/ DNR     * Not Classified     NS Not Started Race



Season Standings

SIXTIES ENDURANCE  -2.5 LITER STANDINGS
Mugello
After Race

Mugello Spa Dijon EstorilPaul Ricard

Pos R
a
ce

R
a
ce

R
a
ce

R
a
ce

R
a
ce

B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

Participant VEHICLE

Net
Points

James LITTLEJOHN 2020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  401
Simon EVANS 2020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  401
Eugène DELEPLANQUE 1820Lotus Elan 26R 1963  382
Patrick JACK 1620Lotus Elan 26R 1965  363
Rory JACK 1620Lotus Elan 26R 1965  364
Edward MORRIS 1420Lotus Elan 26R 1965  345
Ivan Petev IVANOV 1420Lotus Elan 26R 1965  345
James BELLINGER 1220Morgan SLR 1961  326
Simon OREBI GANN 1220Morgan SLR 1961  326
Alexander FURIANI 1020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  307
François FABRI 1020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  307
Roderick JACK 820Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  288
Ted TUPPEN 620Lotus Elan 26R 1964  269
John EMBERSON 420Morgan Plus 4 1962  2410
Nigel GREENSALL 420Morgan Plus 4 1962  2410
Max MORITZ 220Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2211
Vincent KOLB 220Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2211
Frédéric DI EGIDIO 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2012
Guido DI EGIDIO 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2012
Daniel REINHARDT 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2013
Pierre MELLINGER 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2014
Tommaso GELMINI 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  2014
Jussi ITAVUORI 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2015
Risto VIRTANEN 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2015
Iain ROWLEY 020Marcos 1800 GT 1965  2016
Robert INGRAM 020Marcos 1800 GT 1965  2016
Guillaume BRAJEUX 020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2017
Julian THOMAS 020Lotus Elan 26R Shapecraft 1965  2018
Robin ELLIS 020Lotus Elan 26R Shapecraft 1965  2018
Guillaume MINGOT 020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  2019
Jérôme CATTELIN 020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  2019
Benjamin ENGRAND *10MG B 1964  1020
Miles GRIFFITHS *10Lotus Elan 26R 1965  1021
Nick MATTHEWS *10Lotus Elan 26R 1965  1021
Daniele PERFETTI *10Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  1022
Michael GNANI *10Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  1022
Bart BLOMMAERT NS10MG B 1964  1023
Rikkert LEEMAN NS10MG B 1964  1023
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John EMBERSON 202Morgan Plus 4 1962  221
Nigel GREENSALL 202Morgan Plus 4 1962  221
 MOZ 182Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  202
Thierry DELUBAC 182Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  202
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Serge KRIKNOFF 2020Lotus XI 1500 1956  401
Alexander FURIANI 1820Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  382
François FABRI 1820Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  382
Patrick JACK 1620Lotus Elan 26R 1965  363
Roderick JACK 1620Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  364
Daniel REINHARDT 1420Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  345
James LITTLEJOHN 1220Lotus Elan 26R 1965  326
Simon EVANS 1220Lotus Elan 26R 1965  326
Eugène DELEPLANQUE 1020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  307
Pierre MELLINGER 820Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  288
Tommaso GELMINI 820Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1965  288
Rory JACK 620Lotus Elan 26R 1965  269
Edward MORRIS 420Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2410
Ivan Petev IVANOV 420Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2410
Ted TUPPEN 220Lotus Elan 26R 1964  2211
James BELLINGER 020Morgan SLR 1961  2012
Simon OREBI GANN 020Morgan SLR 1961  2012
Jakob Viggo HOLSTEIN 020Lotus 15 1959  2013
John EMBERSON 020Morgan Plus 4 1962  2014
Nigel GREENSALL 020Morgan Plus 4 1962  2014
Max MORITZ 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2015
Vincent KOLB 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2015
Frédéric DI EGIDIO 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2016
Guido DI EGIDIO 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2016
James THORPE 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2017
Phil QUAIFE 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2017
Guillaume BRAJEUX 020Lotus Elan 26R 1965  2018
Sébastien BERCHON 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  2019
Maurizio BIANCO 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  2020
Dominique REINHARDT 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2021
Philipp ZUMSTEIN 020Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  2022
Jussi ITAVUORI 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2023
Risto VIRTANEN 020Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  2023
 MOZ 020Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  2024
Thierry DELUBAC 020Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  2024
Olivier GALANT 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2025
Xavier GALANT 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2025
Armand MILLE 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2026
Yves SCEMAMA 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2026
Harvey STANLEY 020Shelby Cobra 289 1963  2027
Richard COOK 020Shelby Cobra 289 1963  2027
Guillaume MAHE 020Shelby Cobra 289 1963  2028
Maxime GUENAT 020Shelby Cobra 289 1963  2028
Arnold ROBIN 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  2029
Didier ROBIN 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  2029
 Mr JOHN OF B 020Shelby Cobra 289 1963  2030
Soheil AYARI 020Shelby Cobra 289 1963  2030
Patrick SIMON 020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2031
Urs BECK 020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2031
Dominique GUENAT 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2032
Yvan MAHE 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2032
Nikolaus DITTING 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2033
Laurent JASPERS 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  2034
Saif ASSAM 020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2035
Sam HANCOCK 020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2035
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Frederic WAKEMAN 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2036
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2036
Damien KOHLER 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2037
Philippe GIAUQUE 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2037
Stan NOVAKOVIC 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2038
Christian DUMOLIN 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2039
Pierre-Alain THIBAUT 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2039
André RAULIN 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  2040
François FILLON 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  2040
Patrick BONNARDEL 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2041
Gareth BURNETT 020Lotus 15 1958  2042
Michael BIRCH 020Lotus 15 1958  2042
Max HUBER 020Shelby Cobra 289 1964  2043
Patrice KOLB 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1962  2044
Timmo H. MOL 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1962  2044
Jim BOUZAGLOU 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1964  2045
William BOWDISH 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1964  2045
Eduard VAN DIJK 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2046
Pascal PANDELAAR 020Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965  2046
Iain ROWLEY 020Marcos 1800 GT 1965  2047
Robert INGRAM 020Marcos 1800 GT 1965  2047
Emile BREITTMAYER 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2048
Olivier BREITTMAYER 020Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965  2048
Julian THOMAS 020Lotus Elan 26R Shapecraft 1965  2049
Robin ELLIS 020Lotus Elan 26R Shapecraft 1965  2049
Guillaume MINGOT 020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  2050
Jérôme CATTELIN 020Lotus Elan 26R 1963  2050
Bas JANSSEN 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2051
Christophe VAN RIET 020Shelby Cobra 289 1965  2051
Stephen PERRY 020Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  2052
Benjamin MONNAY *10Shelby Cobra 289 1964  1053
Charles FIRMENICH *10Shelby Cobra 289 1964  1053
Benjamin ENGRAND *10MG B 1964  1054
Miles GRIFFITHS *10Lotus Elan 26R 1965  1055
Nick MATTHEWS *10Lotus Elan 26R 1965  1055
Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN *10Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963  1056
Thomas STUDER *10Shelby Mustang GT350 1965  1057
Luc-Pierre VERQUIN *10Shelby Cobra 289 1965  1058
Daniele PERFETTI *10Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  1059
Michael GNANI *10Porsche 911 2,0L 1965  1059
Guy Fabrice MESTROT *10Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  1060
José DA ROCHA *10Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1964  1060
Oliver BRYANT *10Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1965  1061
Bart BLOMMAERT NS10MG B 1964  1062
Rikkert LEEMAN NS10MG B 1964  1062
Joey VIGNONI NS10TVR Griffith 200 1965  1063
Mirco SEILER NS10TVR Griffith 200 1965  1063
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